Easy ID Solutions
Simple, inexpensive implementation of industrial RFID systems
Balluff Industrial RFID (Radio Frequency Identifi cation) Easy ID prod-
ucts provide an effi cient low-cost solution for tracking production
progress within a manufacturing process. They are ideal for applica-
tions where viewing the data for tracking purposes and managing
the data centrally in the controller are the only requirements. The
process is controlled using the reference or ID number, which are

Weight 330 g without cable 330 g without cable
Output signal 8-bit parallel
5 m Ordering code BIS00H6 BIS00HL
Part number BIS C-60R-001-08P-PU-05 BIS C-61R-001-08P-PU-05
10 m Ordering code BIS00H6
Part number BIS C-60R-001-08P-PU-05
20 m Ordering code BIS00H6
Part number BIS C-60R-001-08P-PU-05
Output signal 8×8-bit parallel
5 m Ordering code BIS00HC
Part number BIS C-60R-002-08P-PU-05
10 m Ordering code BIS00HE
Part number BIS C-60R-002-08P-PU-10
Output signal 2×8-bit parallel dynamic
5 m Ordering code BIS00HH
Part number BIS C-60R-003-08P-PU-05
10 m Ordering code BIS00HJ
Part number BIS C-60R-003-08P-PU-10
Power supply 24 V DC +10 %/–20 % 24 V DC +10 %/–20 %
Ripple ≤ 10 % ≤ 10 %
Power supply ≤ 50 mA ≤ 50 mA
Ambient temperature Ta 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Mounting in steel Non-fl ush Non-fl ush
Housing material PA/nickel-plated brass PA/nickel-plated brass
LED function indicator Yes Yes
The BIS C-60R-001- 08P-_ _ read-only system is designed for
simple applications of the BIS C read/write system. It is sup-
plied as a read-only system and provides the 8 bits of infor-
mation without any additional components in parallel format.
Three bytes per value are always used starting at Address 0.
The remaining bytes on the data carrier can be used for other pur-
poses with the appropriate processors. However, the bytes of
the data carrier
(from address 0) must be preprogrammed with data before a read
operation can be performed.
To easily program the data carrier a processor with serial port and
Balluff 007 protocol are used. Programming is easy and fast using
the free BISCOMRW software downloadable from the Balluff website
at www.balluff.com.
Easy ID Solutions BIS C
Parallel connection technology
parallel
Sensing
face
parallel
parallel
parallel
parallel
dynamic
7■ www.balluff.com/industrial-rfi d
Easy ID Solutions BIS C
Data carriers, wiring diagrams
BIS C-60R-001-08P-PU-xx,
8-bit parallel
BIS C-60R-003-08P-PU-xx,
2×8-bit parallel dynamic
Read head with integral processor BIS C-60R-001-08P-PU-05
Read head with integral processor BIS C-61R-001-08P-PU-05
Dimensions Ø 9×4.5 Ø 10×4.5 Ø 12×8 Ø 16×7 Ø 16×10.5 Ø 26×6 Ø 30×16 30×35 52×32×11
Memory capacity in bytes 511 511 1023 1023 1023 1023 1023 2047 2047
Matching data carrier

Weight 220 g
Output signal parallel
Ordering code BIS00CM
Part number BIS L-405-033-001-05-MU
Output signal parallel with CRC test
Ordering code BIS00CT
Part number BIS L-405-037-001-05-MU
Sensor base with 5 m cable
Ordering code
Part number
Power supply 24 V DC +10 %/–20 %
Ripple ≤ 10 %
Power supply ≤ 50 mA
Ambient temperature Ta 0...+0 °C
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 67
Mounting in steel Non-fl ush
LED function indicator Yes
CRC check
Parallel signals for easier integration. The processors are compact,
handy and very easy to install and the recessed antennas, which are
available in different designs, make them ideal for a wide variety of
different applications.
These simple processors can also be used in dynamic processes:
the data from the data carrier last accessed is stored in the cache
until retrieved again. The data is available for longer and program-
ming is simplifi ed as a result.
Different antenna characteristics and data carriers are used depend-
ing on application requirements.
See page 14 for an overview. The selection does not depend on the
interface being used – only the design is a decisive factor.
The BIS L-2_ _-03/L are read-only data carriers with a fi xed 5-byte
(40 bits) "unique number".
No repetition of the unique number or delivery of sequential numbers
is possible – other options are available here. These data carrier
types are used with BIS L-405-033-... processors.
Secure is secure: CRC test
The CRC 16 check sum can be used for applications with higher
demands for data integrity. A check sum that allows the validity of
data to be checked anywhere and at any time is stored on the data
carrier. Discrepancies are diagnosed immediately.
The BIS L-405-037-... processor checks the correctness of the read
data using a CRC-16 check sum. The CRC value is calculated auto-
matically using the data in bytes 0, 1 and 2 of the data carrier.
Stored in bytes 3 and 4 of the data carrier, this CRC 16 check sum
guarantees an extremely high degree of data integrity without requir-
ing additional programming work.
In order to use the CRC-16 check sum, the type BIS L-10_-05/L
data carriers must fi rst be initialized using a BIS L-60_ _ processor
and BISCOMRW.EXE software. 3 bytes are available for the user
data.
The BIS L-405-037-... processor can only be operated using
initialized type BIS L-10_-05/L data carriers.
9■ www.balluff.com/industrial-rfi d
Module M18 M12 25×50×10 Sensor base
PBT/nickel-plated brass PBT/nickel-plated brass PBT/ABS
Round Round Round
170 g 170 g 200 g 70 g without cable
BIS00CT BIS00CP BIS00CR
BIS L-405-033-002-05-MU BIS L-405-033-003-05-MU BIS L-405-033-004-05-MU
BIS00CU BIS00CW BIS00CY
BIS L-405-037-002-05-MU BIS L-405-037-003-05-MU BIS L-405-037-004-05-MU
BCC00R2
BIS L-503-PU1-05
24 V DC +10 %/–20 % 24 V DC +10 %/–20 % 24 V DC +10 %/–20 %
≤ 10 % ≤ 10 % ≤ 10 %

Weight 220 g
Output signal, serial RS232
Ordering code BIS00C5
Part number BIS L-400-035-001-00-S115
Output signal, serial RS422
Ordering code BIS00C6
Part number BIS L-400-035-001-02-S115
Output signal, serial easy loop®
Ordering code BIS00CH
Part number BIS L-400-043-001-02-S115
Output signal, serial IO-Link
Ordering code BIS00CZ
Part number BIS L-409-045-001-07-S4
Power supply 24 V DC +10 %/–20 %
Ripple ≤ 10 %
Power supply ≤ 150 mA
Ambient temperature Ta 0...+70 °C
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 67
Mounting in steel Non-fl ush
LED function indicator Yes
Serial and easyloop connection 8-pin M12 male
Connection: IO-Link M12 male, 4-pin
IO-Link
Mode COM 1 COM 2 COM 3
Transfer rate 4.8 baud 38.4 baud 230.4 baud
Easy ID Solutions BIS L
Serial connection technology
RS232, RS422, easy loop® and IO-Link
Serial
RS232
RS422
For information on other IO-Link
and networking products, refer to our
"Industrial Networking and Connectiv-
ity" catalog or visit us online at
Easy ID solutions are not only available with a parallel interface, but
also with a serial interface, which is why they are suitable for smart,
single-celled production platforms. Balluff offers different point-to-
point connections specifi c to each device.
The range extends from interfaces such as RS232, RS422 to
IO-Link. A "daisy chain" confi guration with RS232 or Ethernet TCP/
IP is also possible. Systems with or without recessed antennas are
available to allow a fl exible response to different installation situations
such as cramped spaces, for example.
These simple processors can also be used in dynamic processes:
the data from the data carrier last accessed is stored in the cache
until retrieved again. The data is available for longer and program-
ming is simplifi ed as a result.
A distinction is made between use of the type BIS L-2_ _-03/L data
carrier and the programmed data carrier with type BIS L-10_-05/L
CRC check. The processors must be parameterized accordingly
using the relevant confi guration software. Different antenna char-
acteristics and data carriers are used depending on application
requirements.
See page 14 for an overview. The selection does not depend on the
interface being used – only the design is a decisive factor.
BIS L at a glance
– Tough
– Compact
– Read only
– Simple to integrate
Sensing
face
11■ www.balluff.com/industrial-rfi d
M18 M12 25×50×10
PBT/nickel-plated brass PBT/nickel-plated brass PBT/ABS
Round Round Round
200 g 170 g 200 g
BIS00C7 BIS00C9 BIS00CC
BIS L-400-035-002-00-S115 BIS L-400-035-003-00-S115 BIS L-400-035-004-00-S115
BIS00C8 BIS00CA
BIS L-400-035-002-02-S115 BIS L-400-035-003-02-S115
BIS00CJ BIS00CK BIS00CL
BIS L-400-043-002-02-S115 BIS L-400-043-003-02-S115 BIS L-400-043-004-02-S115
BIS00E0 BIS00E1 BIS00E2
BIS L-409-045-002-07-S4 BIS L-409-045-003-07-S4 BIS L-409-045-004-07-S4
24 V DC +10 %/–20 % 24 V DC +10 %/–20 % 24 V DC +10 %/–20 %
≤ 10 % ≤ 10 % ≤ 10 %
≤ 150 mA ≤ 150 mA ≤ 150 mA
0...+70 °C 0...+70 °C 0...+70 °C

BISL
14
Ordering code BIS00CM BIS00CN
Part number BIS L-405-033-001-05-MU BIS L-405-033-002-05-MU
Ordering code BIS00C5 BIS00C7
Part number BIS L-400-035-001-0_-S115 BIS L-400-035-002-0_-S115
Ordering code BIS00CH BIS00CJ
Part number BIS L-400-043- 001-02-S115 BIS L-400-043-002-02-S115
Ordering code BIS00CZ BIS00ED
Part number BIS L-409-045- 001-07-S4 BIS L-409-045-002-07-S4
Dimensions Ø 20×1.6 Ø30×1.6 Ø 12×8 Ø12.4×2 Ø 16×10.5 Ø 26×6 Ø 30×16
Memory capacity in bits 40 24 +
CRC
40 24 +

9-pin
connection
■ Ordering code
■ Part number
15■ www.balluff.com/industrial-rfi d
BIS00CP BIS00CR
BIS L-405-033-003-05-MU BIS L-405-033-004-05-MU
BIS00C9 BIS00CC
BIS L-400-035-003-0_-S115 BIS L-400-035-004-00-S115
BIS00CK BIS00E2
BIS L-400-043-003-02-S115 BIS L-409-045-004-07-S4
BIS00E1
BIS L-409-045-003-07-S4
Ø 30×16 30×35 52×32×11 Ø 30×16
40 24 +
CRC
40 24 +

Weight 100 g 100 g
Output signal, serial RS232
Ordering code BIS00EJ BIS00EK
Part number BIS M-400-007-001-00-S115 BIS M-400-007-002-00-S115
Connection 8-pin M12 male 8-pin M12 male
Output signal, serial RS422
Ordering code BIS00M0
Part number BIS M-400-007-001-02-S115
Connection 8-pin M12 male
Output signal, serial IO-Link
Ordering code BIS00LH BIS00LJ
Part number BIS M-400-045-001-07-S4 BIS M-400-045-002-07-S4
Connection M12 male, 4-pin M12 male, 4-pin
Power supply 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
Ripple ≤ 1.3 Vpp ≤ 1.3 Vpp
Power supply ≤ 150 mA ≤ 150 mA
Ambient temperature Ta 0...+70 °C 0...+70 °C
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Mounting in steel Non-fl ush Non-fl ush
LED function indicator Yes Yes
IO-Link
Mode COM 1 COM 2 COM 3 COM 1 COM 2 COM 3
Transfer rate 4.8 kbaud 38.4 kbaud 230.4 kbaud 4.8 kbaud 38.4 kbaud 230.4 kbaud
Control No 3TLJ
File No E227256
Easy ID Solutions BIS M
Serial connection technology
RS232 and IO-Link
Serial
RS232
Sensing faceSensing face
RS422 Serial
connection
technology,
RS232,
IO-Link
Data carriers
Wiring
diagrams
BISM
18
Description/dimensions M18×1
Housing material AlMgSio.S/nickel-plated brass
Antenna type Round
Weight 220 g
Output signal, serial RS232
Ordering code BIS00EN
Part number BIS M-402-007-002-00-S115
Connection
Output signal, serial IO-Link
Ordering code BIS00LW
Part number BIS M-402-045-002-07-S4
Connection M12 male, 4-pin
Power supply 18...30 V DC
Ripple ≤ 1.3 Vpp
Power supply ≤ 150 mA
Ambient temperature Ta 0...+70 °C
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 67
Mounting in steel Non-fl ush
LED function indicator Yes
IO-Link
Mode COM 1 COM 2 COM 3
Transfer rate 4.8 kbaud 38.4 kbaud 230.4 kbaud
Easy ID Solutions BIS M
Serial connection technology
RS232 and IO-Link
More time for the right challenges
The compact design and ease with which Industrial RFID systems
BIS M are implemented is impressive. With a frequency of
13.56 MHz, the systems operate according to ISO 15693/14443
standards and are well equipped for performing tasks in modern
production lines.
Control No 3TLJ
File No E227256
Serial
RS232
Sensing
face
See the Industrial Identifi cation brochure for
a large selection of products.
For additional information, visit www.balluff.de/industrial-rfi d
For information on other IO-Link and networking products,
refer to our "Industrial Networking and Connectivity" catalog
or visit us online at www.balluff.com
19■ www.balluff.com/industrial-rfi d
25×50×10 80×80×40 80×80×40
AlMgSi 0.5/ABS-GF16 PBT PBT
Round Round Rod
220 g 190 g 360 g
BIS00EM BIS00ER
BIS M-401-007-001-00-S115 BIS M-451-007-001-00-S115
8-pin M12 male 8-pin M12 male
BIS00M1 BIS00LK BIS00LM
BIS M-402-045-004-07-S4 BIS M-401-045-001-07-S4 BIS M-451-045-001-07-S4
M12 male, 4-pin M12 male, 4-pin M12 male, 4-pin
18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
≤ 1.3 Vpp ≤ 1.3 Vpp ≤ 1.3 Vpp
≤ 150 mA ≤ 150 mA ≤ 150 mA

Memory capacity in bytes 752 752 752
Matching data carrier Non-fl ush mounting
Ordering code BIS003Y BIS003Z BIS0040
Part number BIS M-101-01/L BIS M-102-01/L BIS M-105-01/A
Data carrier distance to
metal in mm
> 25 > 10 > 5 > 50 > 15 > 10 > 20 > 5
Data carrier clear zone in mm > 100 > 60 > 50 > 150 > 90 > 70 > 100 > 100
Write distance in mm 0-20 0-15 0-12 0-28 0-20 0-12 0-7 0-6
Read distance in mm 0-20 0-15 0-12 0-28 0-20 0-12 0-7 0-6
Offset in mm
at distance
0 ±14 ±10 ±6 ±20 ±15 ±6 ±7 ±6
5 ±14 ±10 ±6 ±20 ±15 ±6 ±7 ±6
9 ±14 ±8 ±4 ±20 ±15 ±3
12 ±10 ±4 ±2 ±20 ±13 ±2
15 ±10 ±2 ±20 ±10
16 ±8 ±18 ±3
18 ±6 ±16
20 ±5 ±15
22 ±15
25 ±10
30
32
35
Dimensions Ø 30×1.6 Ø 50×1.6 Ø 12×6 Ø 12×6
Memory capacity in bytes 752 752 752 2000
Matching data carrier Non-fl ush mounting
Ordering code BIS003Y BIS003Z BIS0040 BIS0042
Part number BIS M-101-01/L BIS M-102-01/L BIS M-105-01/A BIS M-105-02/A
Data carrier distance to
metal in mm
> 25 > 10 > 5 > 50 > 25 > 10 > 10 > 0 > 10 > 0
Data carrier clear zone in mm > 60 > 50 > 50 > 60 > 50 > 50 > 60 > 0 > 60 > 0
Write distance in mm 0-15 0-12 0-9 0-18 0-18 0-10 0-6 0-5 0-9 0-5
Read distance in mm 0-15 0-12 0-9 0-18 0-18 0-10 0-6 0-5 0-9 0-5
Offset in mm
at distance
0 ±9 ±6 ±4 ±16 ±12 ±4 ±5 ±4 ±6 ±4
5 ±9 ±6 ±4 ±16 ±12 ±4 ±4 ±2 ±6 ±2
9 ±8 ±4 ±2 ±12 ±10 ±2 ±2
12 ±6 ±2 ±8 ±5
15 ±4 ±8 ±5
16 ±7 ±3
18 ±6 ±2
20
22
25
Distance to metal
C
le
a
r
z
o
n
e
Installation note for data carriers
21■ www.balluff.com/industrial-rfi d
Easy ID Solutions BIS M
Data carriers
Ø 12×6 52×32×11 Ø 20×2.8 Ø 30×2.8 Ø 50×3.3
2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
BIS0042 BIS0043 BIS0044 BIS0045 BIS0046
BIS M-105-02/A BIS M-108-02/L BIS M-110-02/L BIS M-111-02/L BIS M-112-02/L
> 20 > 5 > 25 > 0 > 25 > 10 > 5 > 25 > 10 > 5 > 50 > 15 > 10
> 100 > 100 > 100 > 0 > 100 > 60 > 50 > 100 > 60 > 50 > 150 > 90 > 70
0-11 0-7 0-28 0-16 0-20 0-15 0-8 0-28 0-18 0-10 0-38 0-25 0-15
0-11 0-7 0-28 0-16 0-20 0-15 0-8 0-28 0-18 0-10 0-38 0-25 0-15

7 BN
8 WH
Please include the type designation
in the ordering code!
02 = Length  2 m
05 = Length 5 m
10 = Length 10 m
15 = Length 15 m
20 = Length 20 m
25 = Length 25 m
27■ www.balluff.com/industrial-rfi d
Accessories
M12 female straight and right-angle
connector, 8-pin, customized assembly
for AT VARAN profi le series
Version M12 female straight, 8-pin M12 female right-angle, 8-pin
Ordering code BCC04MC BCC050F
Part number BCC M478-0000-1A-000-43X834-000 BCC M488-0000-1A-000-43X834-000
Power supply max. US 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
Rated operating current Ie 250 V DC 250 V DC
Cable 4...8 mm 4...8 mm
No. of wires × cross-section 8×0.14...0.25 mm2 8×0.14...0.25 mm2
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –25...+85° C –25...+85° C
Housing material Brass Brass
Use BPI, M8, 3-pin, 8-way, BIC BPI, M8, 3-pin, 8-way, BIC
View of
Female/male side 1
2 3
4
56
7
8 2
3
4
5
1
6
7
8
1
2 3
4
56
7
8 2
3
4
5
1
6
7
8
BIS M-400-_ _
B
K
S
 S
 1
1
5
-P
U
-_
 _
BIS M-401-_ _
B
K